
Republic of tho Philippines
DEPART ENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPHENT

Cordillera Administrative R69ion
40 North Drive, Baguio City

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFA)

PRIPP alo.t 202347-522

End.uson KALAHI-CIDSS illl t 3 ?0?3

Namo of Prclect:

CATERING SERVICES RE: KALAHI-CIDSS K8panovarlhan at Kaunlalen sa
Baranoav Balik Problmlva Baoonq Pao-a3a Prooram (KKB BP2P) COD

Ac-tivltle3 for the lrunlcloalitv ot Hlnovon. ltuoao CY 2023

?218,920.00

Slr/Madam:

Ploas€ quote your lonest price on the item/s describ€d below inclusive ot taxes duly signed by you

representative, subject to the Terms and Condition provided in this RFQ and submit peBonsl to Office of the Procu

North Driv€, Baguio City or through email at ba999gega!b!4lg9y4h on or befor€

lrp6rson

2023-07-769

or your suthoriz€d
ramsnt Section. 40

r
3. All entries must be typewritt€n/printed/longhsnd. Ary glagCtg h lbg ouotatlon must !9 counte]3loned hy ,Ie
biddorrr€prr3ontatlvo, otherwBg quotation will bs rej€cted.

4. The Procuring Entity may glvo drc plDferEnca to goods bolng ofieEd wlth groon component.

5. lf nsc$sary, the BAC through the TWG, may r€quire 8n occular inspection of the vsnuB/place of businesrgood8 being offered.

6. Oelivory of Goods / SBrvic€s is ! ldlglEElin the next pag6.

7. Pric6 validity shall b€ for a p€riod of lAn cabndar dev3 from RFQ Opening of the BAC untll conflmatlon of Purchase
Ord6r by tho wlnnlng suppllsr.

8. The follo{ing documenE shall be anached upon submission of quotation, oth€rwiso your quotation lvill not be acc€ptBd, please
disr€gard if alrBsdy 8ubmitted:

a. Uodatsd Uavois l Businsaa Pemlt

b^ PhIIGEPS Reolstratlon Certlficate or PhIIGEPS Reobtratlon l{umber !e be lndlcatod ln soace below (exceot t9!
tioootlatod Procur€ment - Emamencv Cas€a. Soc. 53.2. RA 918,1 lRRl

o l!!C!!!!@uJrE! E Rotum llgt Sd! yd!€ ProcuEment plEc! gg!trlcflls &9!4C E@!. EEiEiEq 9E*
aborc P5O0K. aM Lo.!o of Rsil Prooertvrvenue).

o Omclal Rscelpt llsuod by BIR( e moll plctuE of the rucelpt can rumco)

L Where there iB discrepsncy batv.€€n: (a) iotal price psr item and unit price for the item as extended or multipliod by the qusntity
ot that atsm, ths unit prica shall prevail; (b) stated totsl price and the aclual sum of pricos of compon€nt ilEms, the low6r shall
prevail; (c) unit mst in the detailsd ostimate and unit cost in tha bill ofquantitios, the lo,i/Br shallprevail.

10. Supplbrs/Contractora who rBfuso to accept corrctlon of prrco onor aftar Bld Evaluatlon may b9 dlsquallflod.

1 1. Awsrd of Contracl shall be mado to the Lo$/ast Calculatad Responsive Quotation (LCRQ) that complies to the technlcal
speciflcatlonr and the tsm3 and condltlom statrd hroin.

12. The BAC shall require the bidder with Lon/€st Calculaisd R$ponsive Quotation (LCRQ) to submit the Omnibus Sworn
Stat6mant prior to issuance of Award / Purchase Ord6r with ABC amounting to P500,000.00 for Em6rgonry Cases and
P50,000.00 abov€ ior SmallValu6 Procur6m6nt .

13. lf the Suppli€r fails to delivEr th€ requirsd goods /services as specifiEd in the Award / Purchase Order, th€ Procuring Enlity may
dlsqualtfy blddor lrom patlclpatlng futuE procur.ment actlvltl€a to De cllrduci3d by DSWD-CAR,

14. Llquldated damagos oqulvalent to on6 tonth of ons percent (0.001) of the valug of the goods not dsliver€d within the
pr8scrib€d delivery p€riod may b€ imposed per day of delay. The Procuring Entity (PE ) may rsscind the contract once the
cumulative amount ot liquidatad dameg$ reach$ En porcant (10%) ot the amounl of the contracl, without prEjudica to other
coursos of ac-tion and remedies open to it.

15. Further information may be obtained from thg Procuroment S€ction with telephone numb€r IgZ!0 ogjfqlip local 25025 I 0915".
t 5t -9259 , 09636'109340 or €mail sddress baca.c.cerodrwd.ooy.ph.

ill!u

RFQ No.:

Dat :

ABC

l{ode of Procur€ment: SIIALL VALUE PROCURETIENT

TER]TS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Quotations in excass of the ABC will be REJECTED.

2. For unit pric€/s , quotations wjth a da3h or zero shall be deemed ft€€ of charge.



F(r!l
LOT NO. DETAILED OESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL

CATERING SERMCES RE: KALAHI4IDSS
Kapangyarihan at Kaunlaran 3s Barangay Ballk

Probinllya Bagong Pag-ala Program (KKB BP2P)
CDD Actlvltio! for the uniclpallty of Hlngyon,

ltugao CY 2023

STAGE l: SOCIAL PREPARATION
I ilinut6 Taklng Trainlng

Tentative Date: 28 July 2023
Day I
AM Snack 30 80.00/servinq
Lunch 30 180.00/serving
PM Snack 30 80.00/servin0

Sub-.Total

2 l3t Barangay Assembly
Tentative Date: 24-31 July 2023
Lunch (31 pax per barangay x 12 barangays) 372 180.0O/serving

Sub-Total

STAGE 2: SUB-PROJECT OEVELOPMENT STAGE

3 Project Dsvelopmont Stag6 - Batch 1

Tentative Date: 10 Auqust 2023
Day I
AM Snack 30 80.00/servinq
Lunch 30 180.00/serving
PM Snack 30 80.00/servino

Sub-Total
1 Prolect Dovelopment Stage - Batch 2

Tentative Date: 'l'l Auqust 2023
Day 1

AM Snack 30 80.00/servino
Lunch 30 180.00/servinq
PM Snack 30 80.00/servinq

Sub-Total
5 BaranEay Developmont councll lleetinq (znd]

Tentative Oate: 1+21 Auqust 2023
Lunch (31 pax oer barangay x 12 barangays) 372 '180.00/serving

Sub-Total
6 illDC Meeting for Criteria Sattlng Workshop

Tontative Date: 24 Auqust 2023
Day I
AM Snack 55 80.00/servino
Lunch 55 180.00/servino
PM Snack 55 80.00/serving

Sub-Total
STAGE 3: SUB.PRO.,ECT I IPLEI|IENTATION

STAGE

7 T€chnlcal Dosk Review and EndoBement ot Propo3al

Tentalive Date: 26 August 2023
Day 1

AM Snack 20 80.00/servino
Lunch 20 180.00/servino
PM Snack 20 80.00/servinq

Sub-Total

8
ilDC M66tlng tor Particlpatory Rssource Allocatlon

(irDc-PRA)
Tentative Dale: 28 Auoust 2023
Day 'l
AM Snack 85 80.00/servino
Lunch 85 180.00/servinq
PM Snack 80.00/servinq

Sub-Total

TOTAL

R.publL of th. PhlllPph.s

oatrirMElar oF 3@At wElralE Ar{D DGvELo?faar
c!drll... AdnlnktEtli R.tloi

'lO 
torth Driw, 8.aurt CE

REOUEST FOR ATION



OTHER REQURENENTS

CO PLIANCE
(please indicate whether can

comply or not. no chec* mark will
mean non'compliance) REMARKS

Can Comply
Cannot
Comply

A. Food slation must be manned by restaurant crew or p€Gonnel
Msals and snacks should be in bufiet style. tl t1
8. Lunch sorv6d wlth the combination of two vland! (l
maat llsh and 1 vegotabla). Al{ and PM snack3 alt pr€forably
lndlgonoua or hoalthy snacks with a glas! of coconut watar
or nahral fruit-lnfuled juico. lf indicated Menu is not available,
please altach the proposed menu with Berving details to be
concurrad by the end-user
i/ofo;
a) crcamer, sugat, and the like are prcfened to be in a canister
nther than in a sachet to comply with gtsen procursment
b.) Pottioning or seNing of meals is based on standad and
appliceble food measurement (e.9. a bowl of bilo-bilo or 2 pcs of
suman wilh 1 slice of iped mango)

tl tl

C. lnclusivo of fre€ fiowing coffeenemon grass tea and min€ral
watar II tI
D. Se.vica Provider shall be in drarge of ths colloction and
disposal of plsstic/plateycontainery utensils. t1 tt
E. Th6 place of delivery of the goods / servic$ b within Hingyon,
ltugao. tt tl
F. For payment purposes, Service Provider musl hava an active
Landbank Account. lf the Service Provider does not have an
aclive Landbank Account, charges that may arise ftom the
transactions of ditrerent banks (bank lransfer charggs for
payment purposes) shall be shouldered by the Service Providsr.

I1 tl

PAYMENT WLL BE BASED ON THE ACTUAL NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS.
. Arvard 8hall bo made por: f Lot besis tr Total Quotad Price

Nole: !9 GIFT ALLOWED. Pursuant to RA 6713, otheMise known as lhe Code of Conduct and Ethical Standards for Public
Officials and Employees. The DSWD reserves the right to reject any or all offers at no costs, waive any lherein and accepl the
offer most advantageous lo lhe government.

Afler having carofully read and accepted your terms and conditions, I / we submit our bid on the iten/s quotad above.

Slgnaotrc ol supf,lie rcpts€enl,fya oyer prlnftsd neme:

B,nk Account Name:

(ln case ol aw.rd ot cont.ect p.yrpnts wlll bc made thru the bank account indicltod .bove)

Address.'

Name and Signaturc of Canvaaaer

Yr"#

Emelt Addrcss:

Conf,cf Numbe s:
PhTTGEPS Regrstrafon

Number:


